Request for City Council Committee Action
From the Departments of Convention Center and Procurement

Date: , December 13" 2012
To: Honorable Betsy Hodges, Chair Ways & Means Committee

Subject: Approval of Official Publication No. 7691 Bids for 3™ Avenue Ramp Restoration
Project

Recommendation: ‘

Acceptance of the low bid of L S Black Constructors, Inc. for an estimated expenditure in the amount of $280,496.36
to furnish and deliver all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the restoration construction at the
3" Avenue Parking Ramp for the City of Minneapolis Convention Center, as follows:

Lump Sum Bid  $280,496.36
Terms are net-30 days F.0.B.: Destination

Further recommend proper Officers be authorized and directed to execute a contract for this project, all in
accordance with our specifications.

This has been approved by the Civil Rights Department.

Prepared by: Gary Warnberg Director, Purchasing

- Executive Director, Convention Center

Approved by: JeﬁJohn%' '

Financial Impact (Clieck those that apply)
__No financial impact - or - Action is within current department budget.
(If checked, go directly to Background/Supporting Information)

___Action requires an appropriation increase to the Capital Budget

____Action requires an appropriation increase to the Operating Budget

____ Action provides increased revenue for appropriation increase

___Action requires use of contingency or reserves

XX Other financial impact (Explain).  Action is within Budget

___Request provided to the Budget Office when provided to the Committee Coordinator

Background/Supporting Information:
Tabulation of five (5) bids received on Official Publication No. 7691 Bids for 3" Avenue Ramp Restoration Project

Attachments - Tabulation Sheet
cc. C. Larson

J. Johnson
M. McHugh




"BIDS FOR 3%° AVENUE PARKING RAMP RESTORATION PROJECT" - Convention Center

Official Publication 7691
Bids opened 10 AM, Local

1. LS Black |2. RAM 4. SPS 5. A&M
Time, September 13", 2012 Constructors  |Construction |3. Cy-Con, Infrastructure |Construction
Minneapolis MN Inc. Services Inc. Inc. Inc.
Lump Sum Base Bid $280,496.36| $347,717.00] $520,000.00 $482,432.75| $320,960.68
Alternate #1 $28,049.63 $9,9800.00 $20,000.00 $17,000.00 $9,800.00

iusrx@wv{ppqr

ASST. DIRECTOR, PURCHASING




